
120 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 16.
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER SIX (6), OF AN ACT

ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE CITY OF LAKE CITY,
BEING CHAPTER FIFTEEN: (15) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONK
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO (1872), APPROV-
ED FEBRUARY TWENTY (20), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-TWO (1872).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter sis (6) of chapter fif-
teen (15), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-two (1872), be and the same is hereby amended by adding to
said section one (1), at the end thereof the following proviso:

And provided further, That whenever non-residents of said city shall
fail or neglect to clean their sidewalks opposite their lots or blocks of
snow within the time and as prescribed by ordinances of the said city
council, the same may be cleaned by the street commissioner or under
the direction of the city council and the expense of such cleaning shall
be assessed against the property, lots or blocks adjoining said sidewalk
and shall be collected as other assessments and taxes are collected.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 2, 188S.

CHAPTER 17.
AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE

THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, BEING CHAPTER FIFTEEN (15), OF THE
SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVE.V-
TY-TWO (1872), APPROVED FEBRUARY TWENTY (20), ONE THOU-
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO (1872), AND THE
AMENDMENTS THERETO.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That subdivision third (3d) of chapter five (5), of chapter
fifteen (15), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-two (1872) and the laws amendatory thereto be amended so as
to read aa follows: Every male inhabitant between the ages of
twenty-one (21) and fifty (50) years in said city shall annually pay a
capitation cr poll tax of two (2) days work upon the streets, highways
or other improvements of said city of which said inhabitant is a resi-
dent. All persons liable to pay such capitation or poll tax may in lieu


